



Esther Stewart

Sunrise May 20, 1936

! Sunset April 2, 2020

Saturday, April 18, 2020 - 11:00 am

HERBERT T. MCCALL FUNERAL HOME

984 Prospect Ave • Bronx, NY 10459

Officiating; Reverend Idus Nunn Organist; Prof. Tyrone Patrick

Order of Service

Organ Prelude
ProcessionalClergy and Family
Invocation
Selection
Scripture Reading Old Testament New Testament
Acknowledgements
Selection
Reflections 1 minute please
Obituary
Selection
Eulogy
Committal
Benediction
Recessional

<u>Interment</u> Woodlawn Cemetery Bronx, New York

Obituary

Esther Stewart died suddenly on Thursday, April 2, 2020 at Morningside Nursing Home in the Bronx, New York at the age of 83. At the time, she was undergoing short term care and rehabilitation due to a stroke and heart attack.

She was born in August Town, Kingston Jamaica on May 20, 1936 to Christina Samuels and George Mattick's. Esther migrated to the United States and settled in the Bronx, New York where she raised her children.

She worked in Environmental Department at St. Vincent Hospital in New York for over forty years until her retirement. She enjoyed good food, socializing and gardening. Esther had a green thumb and loved planting flowers and spending time in her garden.

Esther is survived by her four children, Yvette, Pauline, Courtney and Clifford Stewart; ten grandchildren and five great-grandchildren all of whom brought great joy to her later years.

"Goodbyes are not forever Goodbyes are not the end they simply mean, I'll miss you until we meet again!"

The Master Called

I'm sorry I had to leave you. My loved ones, oh so dear. But you see, the Master called me, His voice was very clear! I had made my reservation A heaven bound ticket for one, And I knew that He would call me When He felt my work was done. I know that your hearts are heavy Because I have gone away, But when the Master called me. I knew that I could not stay. Yes, I'm sorry I had to leave you My loved ones, oh so dear, But, you see, the Master called me And, now I'm resting here. Yes, I've crossed on over to glory And to you all I say Just stay in the hands of Jesus And we'll meet again someday.

Acknowledgement

The family of Esther Stewart would like to thank everyone for all acts of kindness given to them during this time of sorrow.

Professional Services Provided By
HERBERT T. MCCALL FUNERAL HOME

984 Prospect Ave • Bronx, NY 10459 (718) 589-8428

www.honoryou.com